## 503925935 07/21/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3972588

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL ERTEL	06/01/2016
KENT MCMANUS	06/01/2016
JEREL BOGDAN	06/06/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EUREKA RESOURCES LLC	
Street Address:	454 PINE ST.	
City:	WILLIAMSPORT	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17701	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14746756

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6467590958

Email: uspto@zellerip.com

Correspondent Name: ZELLER IP GROUP PLLC; ATTN: KYLE ZELLER

Address Line 1: 155 WATER ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 6/6

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 11201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EUREKA-105003US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KYLE ZELLER	
SIGNATURE:	JRE: /Kyle Zeller/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2016	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503925935 REEL: 039214 FRAME: 0328

source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 039214 FRAME: 0329

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Daniel J. Ertel, Kent McManus, and Jerel Bogdan have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a non-provisional patent application entitled "Method and System for Treating Wastewater", the specification of which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 22, 2015, and assigned application serial number 14/746,756; and

WHEREAS, **Eureka Resources**, **LLC**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 454 Pine Street, Williamsport, Pennsylvania (PA), 17701, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Daniel J. Ertel, Kent McManus and Jerel Bogdan, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Eureka Resources, LLC, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, reexamination, or reissue thereof, to Eureka Resources, LLC as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Eureka Resources, LLC and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer to Eureka Resources, LLC the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Eureka Resources, LLC or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reexamination, reissue, and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **Eureka Resources**, **LLC**, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, the inventors, have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

spatal	06/01/2016
Daniel J. Ertel	Date
Kent of Marry	06/01/2016
Kent McManus	Date
Afrika di santa di s	06/06/2016
Jerel Bogdan	Date



TITLE Assignment of US Patent App 14/746,756 to Eureka

FILE NAME Assignment from Inventors to Eureka

DOCUMENT ID 0e3e531cc39eeb2116efdecc69936742cdfbbf5b

STATUS 

© Completed

This document was requested from script.google.com

# **Document History**

© SENT	05/31/2016 18:07:43 UTC-5	Sent for signature to Dan Ertel (d.ertel@eureka-resources.com), Kent McManus (k.mcmanus@eureka-resources.com) and Jerel Bogdan (j.bogdan@eureka-resources.com) IP: 66.234.239.197
AIEMED ()	06/01/2016 13:52:52 UTC-5	Viewed by Dan Ertel (d.ertel@eureka-resources.com) IP: 50.78.89.209
O VIEWED	06/01/2016 13:52:54 UTC-5	Viewed by Dan Ertel (d.ertel@eureka-resources.com) IP: 50.78.89.209
<u>L</u> csnate	06/01/2016 13:53:22 UTC-5	Signed by Dan Ertel (d.ertel@eureka-resources.com) IP: 50.78.89.209
Alemed	06/01/2016 15:38:58 UTC-5	Viewed by Kent McManus (k.mcmanus@eureka-resources.com) IP: 50.78.89.209
O)	06/01/2016 15:39:01 UTC-5	Viewed by Kent McManus (k.mcmanus@eureka-resources.com) IP: 50.78.89.209
	06/01/2016	Signed by Kent McManus (k.mcmanus@eureka-resources.com)



TITLE Assignment of US Patent App 14/746,756 to Eureka

FILE NAME Assignment from Inventors to Eureka

DOCUMENT ID 0e3e531cc39eeb2116efdecc69936742cdfbbf5b

STATUS \*\* Completed

This document was requested from script.google.com

Document History

**RECORDED: 07/21/2016** 

SIGNED

O6/06/2016 Viewed by Jerel Bogdan (j.bogdan@eureka-resources.com)

VIEWED 16:09:39 UTC-5 IP: 50.78.89.209

5/2 06/06/2016 Signed by Jerel Bogdan (j.bogdan@eureka-resources.com)

SIGNED 16:36:27 UTC-5 IP: 50.78.89.209

(C) 06/06/2016 The document has been completed.

COMPLETED 16:36:27 UTC-5

PATENT REEL: 039214 FRAME: 0333